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Print of window 38: Current Chromatogram(s)
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Print of window 38: Current Chromatogram(s)
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Print of window 38: Current Chromatogram(s)

Current Chromatogram(s)
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Print of window 38: Current Chromatogram(s)

Current Chromatogram(s)
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Print of window 38: Current Chromatogram(s)
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Print of window 38: Current Chromatogram(s)

=
Current Chromatogram(s) [xﬁJ
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Print of window 38: Current Chromatogram(s)

Current Chromatogram(s)
DAD1 A, Sig=220,8 Ref=360,100 (D:\LCMS\DATA\131209\ECLIPSE 131003 2013-12-09 10-52-53\WDB554B_F1.D)
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©

600000

500000

400000

300000

200000

100000

o

min
Instrument 1 12/19/2013 1:15:22 PM PC Page 1 of1
SI38



wdbrouwe
5j


300 MHz, CDCI3
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121 MHz, CDCI3
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Print of wind
Data File

ow 38: Current Chromatogram(s)

> D:\LCMS\DATA\140114\ECLIPSE 140113 2014-01-14 12-33-40\WDB_BENZYL.D

Sample Name : WDB_benzyl
Acq. Operator : PC Seq. Line : 27
Acq. Instrument : Instrument 1 Location : Vial 64
Injection Date : 1/14/2014 3:20:49 PM Inj : 1

Inj Volume = 2.0 pl

Acq. Method
Last changed

Analysis Method :

Last changed

Method Info

Current

o D:\LCMS\DATA\140114\ECLIPSE 140113 2014-01-14 12-33-40\ASCENTIS CH3CN LCMS
: 1/13/2014 4:31:43 PM by PC
D:\LCMS\METHODS\NEG ASCENTIS CH3CN LCMS11L.M
: 1/14/2014 1:45:24 PM by PC
(modified after loading)
: Ascentis column method for Synthesis samples

Chromatogram(s) Ga
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Instrument 1 1/14/2014 4:18:43 PM PC
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300 MHz, CDCI3
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121 MHz, CDCI3
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75 MHz, CDCI3
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Print of window 38: Current Chromatogram(s)

Data File : D

\LCMS\DATA\140114\ECLIPSE 140113 2014-01-14 12-33-40\WDB_ALLYL.D

Sample Name : WDB_allyl

Acq. Operator : PC Seq. Line : 29
Acq. Instrument : Instrument 1 Location : Vial 66
Injection Date : 1/14/2014 3:32:46 PM Inj : 1

Acq. Method
Last changed

Inj Volume = 2.0 pl

> D:\LCMS\DATA\140114\ECLIPSE 140113 2014-01-14 12-33-40\ASCENTIS CH3CN LCMS

: 1/13/2014 4:31:43 PM by PC

Analysis Method : D:\LCMS\METHODS\NEG ASCENTIS CH3CN LCMS11L.M

Last changed

Method Info

Current

: 1/14/2014 1:45:24 PM by PC
(modified after loading)
: Ascentis column method for Synthesis samples

L 6b

.
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Instrument 1 1/14/2014 4:17:52 PM PC
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121 MHz, CDCI3
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Print of window 38: Current Chromatogram(s)
Data File

> D:\LCMS\DATA\140114\ECLIPSE 140113 2014-01-14 12-33-40\WDB_BUTYL.D

Sample Name : WDB_butyl
Acq. Operator : PC Seq. Line : 28
Acq. Instrument : Instrument 1 Location : Vial 65
Injection Date : 1/14/2014 3:26:48 PM Inj 1

Inj Volume = 2.0 pl

Acq. Method
Last changed
Analysis Method :
Last changed : 1/14/2014 1:45:24 PM by PC
(modified after loading)

: 1/13/2014 4:31:43 PM by PC

Method Info

e
-

L 6c

.

Current Chromatogram(s)

> D:\LCMS\DATA\140114\ECLIPSE 140113 2014-01-14 12-33-40\ASCENTIS CH3CN LCMS

D:\LCMS\METHODS\NEG ASCENTIS CH3CN LCMS11L_M

: Ascentis column method for Synthesis samples
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Instrument 1 1/14/2014 4:21:29 PM PC
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121 MHz, CDCI3
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75 MHz, CDCI3
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Print of window 38: Current Chromatogram(s)
Data File : D:\LCMS\DATA\131210\ECLIPSE 131003 2013-12-10 09-29-53\WDB360B.D
Sample Name : WDB360b

Acq. Operator : PC Seq. Line : 5
Acq. Instrument : Instrument 1 Location : Vial 4
Injection Date : 12/10/2013 10:11:35 AM Inj : 1
Inj Volume = 2.0 pl
Acq. Method : D:\LCMS\DATA\131210\ECLIPSE 131003 2013-12-10 09-29-53\ECLIPSE CH3CN LCMS1
Last changed : 9/11/2012 4:01:11 PM by PC
Analysis Method : D:\LCMS\METHODS\NEG ASCENTIS CH3CN LCMS11L.M
Last changed : 1/14/2014 1:45:24 PM by PC
(modified after loading)
Method Info : Ascentis column method for Synthesis samples
L ,] 6d
Current Chromatogram(s) T
DMnAs@ﬂmBMﬁxqmwm\f_ﬁ MN._ _Me PSE 131003 2013-12-10 09-29-53\W DB360B.D)
mAU ] ",-\____}——{\gx H
600 _ ;o
1 ([EtQ) (0P
400
200
0\\\\\\\
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 min
DADL1 B, Sig=254,8 Ref=360,100 (D:\LCMS\DATA\131210\ECLIPSE 131003 2013-12-10 09-29-53\W DB360B.D)
mAU
300
zooé
100%
0- ‘
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 min
DADL1 C, Sig=280,8 Ref=360,100 (D:\LCMS\DATA\131210\ECLIPSE 131003 2013-12-10 09-29-53\W DB360B.D)
mAU
300
zooé
100%
0
‘1 ‘2 :‘% 4‘1 ‘5 é ‘7 min
MSD1 TIC, MS File (D:\LCMS\DATA\131210\ECLIPSE 131003 2013-12-10 09-29-53\WDB360B.D) ES-API, Pos, Scan, Frag: 70
600000
400000
200000
0;
Instrument 1 1/14/2014 4:28:46 PM PC Page 1 of1
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Print of wind
Data File

ow 38: Current Chromatogram(s)

> D:\LCMS\DATA\131209\ECLIPSE 131003 2013-12-09 10-52-53\WDB533.D

Sample Name : WDB533
Acq. Operator : PC Seq. Line : 21
Acq. Instrument : Instrument 1 Location : Vial 85
Injection Date : 12/9/2013 2:16:30 PM Inj 1

Inj Volume = 2.0 pl

Acq. Method

Last changed
Analysis Meth
Last changed

Method Info

Current Chromatogram(s)

: D:\LCMS\DATA\131209\ECLIPSE 131003 2013-12-09 10-52-53\ECLIPSE CH3CN LCMS1
: 9/11/2012 4:01:11 PM by PC
od : D:\LCMS\METHODS\NEG ASCENTIS CH3CN LCMS11L.M
: 1/14/2014 1:45:24 PM by PC
(modified after loading)
: Ascentis column method for Synthesis samples

mAU -
400
300
200
100

0

DAD1 A, Sig=220,8 Ref=360,1( LIPSE 131003 2013-12-09 10-52-53\WDB533.D)

—

(EtO).(0)F

L B B R N S e e L S e S S
1 2 3 4 5 6

|
min

mAU
2504
200
150
100
50
0

DAD1 B, Sig=254,8 Ref=360,100 (D:\LCMS\DATA\131209\ECLIPSE 131003 2013-12-09 10-52-53\WDB533.D)
H

1 2 3 4 5 6 min

mAU
150;
100%
50;

O 1 T T T T !

DAD1 C, Sig=280,8 Ref=360,100 (D:\LCMS\DATA\131209\ECLIPSE 131003 2013-12-09 10-52-53\WDB533.D)

—

1 2 3 4 5 7 min

600000 ]
500000
400000
300000
200000 -
100000 5

0

MSD1 TIC, MS File (D:\LCMS\DATA\131209\ECLIPSE 131003 2013-12-09 10-52-53\WDB533.D) ES-API,

Pos, Scan, Frag: 70

Instrument 1

1/14/2014 4:23:38 PM PC Page
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Print of window 38: Current Chromatogram(s)

Data File : D:\LCMS\DATA\131209\ECLIPSE 131003 2013-12-09 10-52-53\WDB532B.D
Sample Name : WDB532b

Acq. Operator

: PC

Acq. Instrument : Instrument 1
: 12/9/2013 12:12:59 PM

Injection Date

Acq. Method
Last changed

Analysis Method :

Last changed

Method Info

Current

Seq. Line :
Location
Inj

Inj Volume :

8
: Vial 81
1
2.0 pul

> D:\LCMS\DATA\131209\ECLIPSE 131003 2013-12-09 10-52-53\ECLIPSE CH3CN LCMS1

: 9/11/2012 4:01:11 PM by PC
D:\LCMS\METHODS\NEG ASCENTIS CH3CN LCMS11L_M
: 1/14/2014 1:45:24 PM by PC

(modified after loading)
: Ascentis column method for Synthesis samples

Chromatogram(s)

mAU
600

400
200

0]

DAD1 A, Sig=220,8 Ref=360,1

(EtO)5(0)P

6f

I
1

I
2

\
3

T
4

\
5

L e L
6 7 min

mAU 1

3004
200

100 é

DAD1 B, Sig=254,8 Ref=360,100 (D:\LCMS\DATA\131209\ECLIPSE 131003 2013-12-09 10-52-53\WDB532B.D)

0

T
1

T
2

T
3

: :
4

I
5

T 1
6 7 min

mAU
250
200
150
100
50
0

DAD1 C, Sig=280,8 Ref=360,100 (D:\LCMS\DATA\131209\ECLIPSE 131003 2013-12-09 10-52-53\WDB532B.D)

I
1

I
2

\
3

T
4

5

—T—————
6 7 min

600000
500000
400000
300000
200000
100000

MSD1 TIC, MS File (D:\LCMS\DATA\131209\ECLIPSE 131003 2013-12-09 10-52-53\WDB532B.D) ES-API, Pos, Scan, Frag: 70

6 7 min|

Instrument 1 1/14/2014 4:22:57 PM PC
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Print of window 38: Current Chromatogram(s)

Data File : D:\LCMS\DATA\131209\ECLIPSE 131003 2013-12-09 10-52-53\WDB529B_F3.D
Sample Name : WDB529b_f3
Acq. Operator : PC Seq. Line : 20
Acq. Instrument : Instrument 1 Location : Vial 84
Injection Date : 12/9/2013 2:06:54 PM Inj 1
Inj Volume = 2.0 pl

Acq. Method
Last changed

Analysis Method :

Last changed

Method Info

Current

: D:\LCMS\DATA\131209\ECLIPSE 131003 2013-12-09 10-52-53\ECLIPSE CH3CN LCMS1
: 9/11/2012 4:01:11 PM by PC
D:\LCMS\METHODS\NEG ASCENTIS CH3CN LCMS11L.M
: 1/14/2014 1:45:24 PM by PC
(modified after loading)
: Ascentis column method for Synthesis samples

mAU 1

30*;
20~

10

Chromatogram(s) L |
e .
DAD1 A, Sig=220,8 Ref=360,10 = ] ECLIPSE 131003 2013-12-09 10-52-53\W DB529B_F3.D)
M. _Me
Me—( ]
Yy
-
(EtO)(O)F

1 2 3 4 5 6 min|

DAD1 B, Sig=254,8 Ref=360,100 (D:\LCMS\DATA\131209\ECLIPSE 131003 2013-12-09 10-52-53\WDB529B_F3.D)

1 2 3 4 5 6 min|

-0.25
05

DAD1 C, Sig=280,8 Ref=360,100 (D:\LCMS\DATA\131209\ECLIPSE 131003 2013-12-09 10-52-53\WDB529B_F3.D)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 min|

350000
300000
250000 -
200000
150000
100000 |
50000

0

MSD1 TIC, MS File (D:\LCMS\DATA\131209\ECLIPSE 131003 2013-12-09 10-52-53\WDB529B_F3.D) ES-API, Pos, Scan, Frag: 70

!
min|

Instrument 1 1/14/2014 4:22:26 PM PC
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Print of window 38: Current Chromatogram(s)

Data File : D:\LCMS\DATA\131209\ECLIPSE 131003 2013-12-09 10-52-53\WDB536B_F1.D
Sample Name : WDB536b_f1
Acq. Operator : PC Seq. Line : 9
Acq. Instrument : Instrument 1 Location : Vial 82
Injection Date : 12/9/2013 12:22:32 PM Inj : 1
Inj Volume = 2.0 pl

Acq. Method
Last changed

Analysis Method :
: 1/14/2014 1:45:24 PM by PC

Last changed

Method Info

D:\LCMS\METHODS\NEG ASCENTIS CH3CN LCMS11L_M

(modified after loading)

: Ascentis column method for Synthesis samples

> D:\LCMS\DATA\131209\ECLIPSE 131003 2013-12-09 10-52-53\ECLIPSE CH3CN LCMS1
: 9/11/2012 4:01:11 PM by PC

e
Current Chromatogram(s) ;—?\ g -
A e
DAD1 A, Sig=220,8 Ref=360,100 (D:\I ‘{ S T-Ir’ Me 7131003 2013-12-09 10-52-53WDB536B_F1.D)
mAU — }—4' Y
4 ’
400 (EtO)2(O)F
300
200
100
0
R B T
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 min
DAD1 B, Sig=254,8 Ref=360,100 (D:\LCMS\DATA\131209\ECLIPSE 131003 2013-12-09 10-52-53\WDB536B_F1.D)
mAU I5e)
200
150
100
50
0 ]
———— —— :
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 min
DAD1 C, Sig=280,8 Ref=360,100 (D:\LCMS\DATA\131209\ECLIPSE 131003 2013-12-09 10-52-53\WDB536B_F1.D)
mAU ] m
150 4
100
50
0 —
————— L A NSNS
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 min
MSD1 TIC, MS File (D:\LCMS\DATA\131209\ECLIPSE 131003 2013-12-09 10-52-53\WDB536B_F1.D) ES-API, Pos, Scan, Frag: 70
4 N~
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 min|
Instrument 1 1/14/2014 4:24:10 PM PC Page 1 of1
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Print of wind
Data File

ow 38: Current Chromatogram(s)

- D:\LCMS\DATA\131209\ECLIPSE 131003 2013-12-09 10-52-53\WDB565C.D

Sample Name : WDB565c
Acq. Operator : PC Seq. Line : 32
Acq. Instrument : Instrument 1 Location : Vial 85
Injection Date : 12/9/2013 4:01:27 PM Inj : 1

Inj Volume = 2.0 pl

Acq. Method
Last changed

Analysis Method :

Last changed

Method Info

Current

: D:\LCMS\DATA\131209\ECLIPSE 131003 2013-12-09 10-52-53\ECLIPSE CH3CN LCMS1
: 9/11/2012 4:01:11 PM by PC
D:\LCMS\METHODS\NEG ASCENTIS CH3CN LCMS11L.M
: 1/14/2014 1:45:24 PM by PC
(modified after loading)
: Ascentis column method for Synthesis samples

Chromatogram(s)

o

mAU 5
1250
1000
750
500
2504

DAD1 A, Sig=220,8 Ref=360,100 (D:\LCI \\_ Vo (U | 32013-12-09 10-52-53\WDB565C.D)

ol

-
1
A
;
A

W,

04

L L s e o S s e e L B e S e e e IR S
1 2 3 4 5 6 7

|
min

mAU -
150
100

50

DAD1 B, Sig=254,8 Ref=360,100 (D:\LCMS\DATA\131209\ECLIPSE 131003 2013-12-09 10-52-53\WDB565C.D)

-

0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

min

mAU 5
250
200
150
100
50

DAD1 C, Sig=280,8 Ref=360,100 (D:\LCMS\DATA\131209\ECLIPSE 131003 2013-12-09 10-52-53\WDB565C.D)

ol

———— T T T T T T T T T T
6 7

1 2 3 4 5

;
min

150000
100000 -

50000

0;

MSD1 TIC, MS File (D:\LCMS\DATA\131209\ECLIPSE 131003 2013-12-09 10-52-53\WDB565C.D) ES-API,

Pos, Scan, Frag: 70

Instrument 1 1/14/2014 4:25:14 PM PC
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Print of windo
Data File : D
Sample Name

w 38: Current Chromatogram(s)
:\LCMS\DATA\131014\ECLIPSE 131003 2013-09-14 09-29-24\WDB540_ 10MIN.D

: WDB540_10min

Acq. Operator
Acq. Instrumen
Injection Date

Acq. Method
Last changed
Analysis Metho
Last changed

Method Info

Current Chromatogram(s)

: PC Seq. Line : 2
t : Instrument 1 Location : Vial 1
1 9/14/2013 9:42:45 AM Inj 1
Inj Volume = 2.0 pl

o D:\LCMS\DATA\131014\ECLIPSE 131003 2013-09-14 09-29-24\ECLIPSE CH3CN LCMS1
: 9/11/2012 4:01:11 PM by PC
d : D:\LCMS\METHODS\NEG ASCENTIS CH3CN LCMS11L.M
: 1/14/2014 1:45:24 PM by PC
(modified after loading)
: Ascentis column method for Synthesis samples

DAD1 A, Sig=220,8 Ref=360,100 (D:\LCI - 8 = 131003 2013-09-14 09-29-24\WDB540_10MIN.D)
mAU - ]
300 P M. _Me
b {_’/ \\..}_ _(‘ -I..Il.-'
] \ ¢ \
200 = N
] ) 1’ Br
1004 I-EtDl:l.:[DJP
0
R R R R e —
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 min
DADL1 B, Sig=254,8 Ref=360,100 (D:\LCMS\DATA\131014\ECLIPSE 131003 2013-09-14 09-29-24\W DB540_10MIN.D)
mAU 7
150;
100;
50
0- I I I I I I I
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 min
DAD1 C, Sig=280,8 Ref=360,100 (D:\LCMS\DATA\131014\ECLIPSE 131003 2013-09-14 09-29-24\WDB540_10MIN.D)
mAU
125
100
75
50
25
0 é - ‘ T T T T ‘ T T T T ‘ T T T T ‘ T T T T ‘ T T T T ‘ T T T T ‘ T
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 min
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Print of window 38: Current Chromatogram(s)

Data File : D:\LCMS\DATA\131211\ECLIPSE 131003 2013-12-11 09-30-10\WDB594B_F1.D
Sample Name : WDB594b_f1
Acq. Operator : PC Seq. Line : 3

Acq. Instrument :
: 12/11/2013 9:52:58 AM Inj : 1

Injection Date

Acq. Method
Last changed

Analysis Method :
: 1/14/2014 1:45:24 PM by PC

Last changed

Method Info

Instrument 1 Location : Vial 2

Inj Volume = 2.0 pl

> D:\LCMS\DATA\131211\ECLIPSE 131003 2013-12-11 09-30-10\ECLIPSE CH3CN LCMS1
: 9/11/2012 4:01:11 PM by PC

D:\LCMS\METHODS\NEG ASCENTIS CH3CN LCMS11L_M

(modified after loading)

: Ascentis column method for Synthesis samples

Current Chromatogram(s)
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MSD1 TIC, MS File (D:\LCMS\DATA\131211\ECLIPSE 131003 2013-12-11 09-30-10\WDB594B_F1.D) ES-API, Pos, Scan, Frag: 70
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Print of window 38: Current Chromatogram(s)

Data File : D:\LCMS\DATA\131209\ECLIPSE 131003 2013-12-09 10-52-53\WDB579B_F1.D
Sample Name : WDB579b_f1
Acq. Operator : PC Seq. Line : 10
Acq. Instrument : Instrument 1 Location : Vial 83
Injection Date : 12/9/2013 12:32:06 PM Inj 1
Inj Volume = 2.0 pl

Acq. Method
Last changed

Analysis Method :
: 1/14/2014 1:45:24 PM by PC

Last changed

D:\LCMS\METHODS\NEG ASCENTIS CH3CN LCMS11L_M

(modified after loading)
Method Info

Current Chromatogram(s) l

400
300 ;
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100~

0

DAD1 A, Sig=220,8 Ref=360,100 ( *1
mAU /) M

: Ascentis column method for Synthesis samples

> D:\LCMS\DATA\131209\ECLIPSE 131003 2013-12-09 10-52-53\ECLIPSE CH3CN LCMS1
: 9/11/2012 4:01:11 PM by PC
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Instrument 1 1/14/2014 4:25:45 PM PC
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400 MHz, CDCI3
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Print of window 38: Current Chromatogram(s)

Data File : D:\LCMS\DATA\131209\ECLIPSE 131003 2013-12-09 10-52-53\WDB588B_F1.D
Sample Name : WDB588b_f1
Acq. Operator : PC Seq. Line : 34
Acq. Instrument : Instrument 1 Location : Vial 86
Injection Date : 12/9/2013 4:20:38 PM Inj 1
Inj Volume = 2.0 pl

Acq. Method
Last changed

Analysis Method :

Last changed

Method Info

Current

o D:\LCMS\DATA\131209\ECLIPSE 131003 2013-12-09 10-52-53\ECLIPSE CH3CN LCMS1
: 9/11/2012 4:01:11 PM by PC
D:\LCMS\METHODS\NEG ASCENTIS CH3CN LCMS11L.M
: 1/14/2014 1:45:24 PM by PC
(modified after loading)
: Ascentis column method for Synthesis samples

11m

Chromatogram(s)
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Instrument 1 1/14/2014 4:27:10 PM PC
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400 MHz, CDCI3
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Print of window 38: Current Chromatogram(s)
Data File : D:\LCMS\DATA\140303\ASCENTIS 06022014 LCMS 2014-03-03 13-05-52\WDB710B.D
Sample Name : WDB710b

Acq. Operator : PC Seq. Line : 42
Acq. Instrument : Instrument 1 Location : Vial 86
Injection Date : 3/3/2014 5:16:12 PM Inj : 1
Inj Volume = 2.0 pl
Acq. Method : D:\LCMS\DATA\140303\ASCENTIS 06022014 LCMS 2014-03-03 13-05-52\ASCENTIS
CH3CN LCMS
Last changed : 1/13/2014 4:31:43 PM by PC
Analysis Method : D:\LCMS\METHODS\COND ASCENTIS LCMS.M
Last changed : 1/14/2014 9:15:07 AM by PC
Method Info : Conditioning method Eclipse column
110
Current Chromatogram(s)
DADL A, Sig=220,8 Ref=360,100 (I N Me IS 06022014 LCMS 2014-03-03 13-05-52\WDB710B.D)
mAU 3
30 Y F
o (E10),{0)P X
o
-10
-20- \ 1 \ \ i
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DADL1 B, Sig=254,8 Ref=360,100 (D:\LCMS\DATA\140303\ASCENTIS 06022014 LCMS 2014-03-03 13-05-52\WDB710B.D)
mAU 1
20
15
104
5-
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DADL1 C, Sig=280,8 Ref=360,100 (D:\LCMS\DATA\140303\ASCENTIS 06022014 LCMS 2014-03-03 13-05-52\WDB710B.D)
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O -
- I S T S
MSD1 TIC, MS File (D:\LCMS\DATA\140303\ASCENTIS 06022014 LCMS 2014-03-03 13-05-52\WDB710B.D) ES-API, Pos, Scan, Fra
E ~
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Instrument 1 3/5/2014 4:14:43 PM PC Page 1of1l
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